RECORDATION FOF PATENTS 102790875	FILE NO. A36270 - 072071.0146 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
 Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshitomo HASEGAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SMC Corporation				
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name 	Address: 16-4, Shinbashi 1-Chome, Minato-Ku				
[] Other: Execution Date: May 7, 2004	City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Country: Japan [] Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	Accution date of the application is May 7, 2004				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	1088393				
Additional numbers attached?	[]Yes []No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Neil P. Sirota, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
New York, NY 10112	 8. Deposit account number : 02-4377 (Charge any additional fees to this account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumen original document.	ntation is true and correct and any g ttached copy is a true copy o				
Neil P. Sirota	July 2, 200				
Name of Person Signing Page <u>1</u> of <u>2</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	Date Date				
3/2004 NGETACHE 00000117 10883939 C:8021 40.00 DP					

PATENT REEL: 015548 FRAME: 0594

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

LOCKCLING,

178 4-1 219-

13:

a my del car

SMC CORPORATION	of 1	0-4,	Shinbash		-610	ome,)
Minato-Ku, TOKYO 1	05-0004	JAPAI	N				
	- <u>- 101 </u>						
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and e	ch is hereby acl xclusive right,	knowledg title and i	ed, the undersig ntcrest to the in	ned he ventio	creby so n entitle	clis, a ed	ssign
FILTRA	TION APP	ARATU	IS				
		·· ,					
for which application for Letters Patent of th otherwise indicated below: * filed on				ero 1101	iowiul (M 11 C 2 3	
and all Letters Patent of the United States to division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexa	be obtained th	erefor on	said application	or any	y contin r which	nuatio	n, ame r
and all Letters Patent of the United States to division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexa	be obtained th amination there apers necessary tion application	erefor on of for the y in conne s thereof	said application full term or ter oction with this and also to exec	ms for	r which	the s	ame 1
and all Letters Patent of the United States to division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexist be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all p continuing, divisional, reissue or reexaminat connection with such applications as the ASS expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all p which may be declared concerning this appli- thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent iss possible in obtaining and producing evidence IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersis	be obtained th amination there appers necessary tion application SIGNEE may d papers necessary ication or any c used thereon an e and proceeding and inventor(s	erefor on sof for the y in connect thereof leem nece y in connect ontinuation d to coop ng with su) has (hav	said application full term or ter ection with this and also to exec ssary or ection with any i on, division, rein erate with the A ach interference vo) affixed his/ho	applica succession interfe ssuc or SSIGN or litig	r which ation ar parate a rence o r reexar VEE in gation. r signal	the sand any assign or litig minati every ture(s)	ame ration on way
and all Letters Patent of the United States to division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexist be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all p continuing, divisional, reissue or reexaminat connection with such applications as the ASS expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all p which may be declared concerning this appli- thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent iss possible in obtaining and producing evidence	be obtained th amination there appers necessary tion application SIGNEE may d papers necessary ication or any c sued thereon an e and proceeding gned inventor(s Yosh	erefor on sof for the y in connect thereof leem nece y in connect ontinuation d to coop ng with su) has (hav	said application full term or ter and also to exec ssary or on, division, rein erate with the A uch interference of affixed his/he HASEGAW	applica succession interfe ssuc or SSIGN or litig	r which ation ar parate a rence o r recxar NEB in gation. r signal May	the sand any assign or litig minati every ture(s)	ame r iment ation way). 20(
and all Letters Patent of the United States to division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexa- be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all p continuing, divisional, reissue or reexaminat connection with such applications as the ASS expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all p which may be declared concerning this appli thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent iss possible in obtaining and producing evidence IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig <i>Yoshitomo Hasefurg</i> (SIGNATURE)	be obtained the amination there appers necessary tion application SIGNEE may de papers necessary ication or any c used thereon and e and proceeding gned inventor(s Yosh	erefor on sof for the y in connect thereof leem nece y in connect ontinuation d to coop ng with su) has (hav <u>i t omc</u>	said application full term or ter ection with this and also to exec ssary or ection with any i on, division, rein erate with the A ach interference (o) affixed his/ha (HASEGAW (JE)	applica succession interfe ssuc or SSIGN or litig	r which ation ar parate a rence o r reexar VEE in gation. r signal May	the sind any assign r litig minati every ture(s) 7, (DATE	ame n ment ation on way). 20(
and all Letters Patent of the United States to division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reex- be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all p continuing, divisional, reissue or reexaminat connection with such applications as the ASS expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all p which may be declared concerning this appli thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent iss possible in obtaining and producing evidence IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig Youttomo Hase May	be obtained the amination there appers necessary tion application SIGNEE may de papers necessary ication or any c used thereon and e and proceeding gned inventor(s Yosh	erefor on sof for the y in connect y in conn	said application full term or ter ection with this and also to exec ssary or ection with any i on, division, rein erate with the A ach interference (o) affixed his/ha (HASEGAW (JE)	applica succession interfe ssuc or SSIGN or litig	r which ation ar parate a rence o r reexar VEE in gation. r signal May	the sand any assign or litig minati every ture(s) 7,	ame n ment ation on way). 20(

(SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED **RECORDED: 07/02/2004**

(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 015548 FRAME: 0595

(Signatures)

(Title of Invention)

(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

(Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s)

Address(es))